Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alco Industries, Inc.	05/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schroeder Industries LLC		
Street Address:	2260 City Line Road		
City:	Bethlehem		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08964174
Patent Number:	5891336
Application Number:	60016724
Patent Number:	6508271
Application Number:	60200452
Patent Number:	6409146
Patent Number:	4252475
Patent Number:	4250975
Patent Number:	4311347
Patent Number:	4325824
Patent Number:	4426284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1267

PATENT REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0404

500003003

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com, eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, Esquire

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Z. Gifford

Total Attachments: 4

source=1090416.2#page1.tif

source=1090416.2#page2.tif

source=1090416.2#page3.tif

source=1090416.2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Alco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 937, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and invention disclosures listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and the inventions claimed and described therein ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Schroeder Industries LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2260 City Line Road, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries as part of an Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally recognized consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patents; (c) all divisional, continuing, substitute, extension, reissue and other patent applications and applications for any other form of industrial property protection applicable thereto; (d) the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; (e) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patents; and (f) any and all Letters Patent or other form of industrial property protection relating to the Inventions now or hereafter granted by the United States or any foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents, Letters Patent, patents or any other form of industrial property protection have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Patents.

Signed at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania this 15th day of May, 2003.

ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dobert I Evenie

Vice President-Finance, Chief Financial Officer

and Treasurer

COUNTY OF PHILA) ELPHIA: ss.

I, Frak F. Dietrick of a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this <u>Min</u> day of <u>Man</u>, 2003, appeared before me Robert J. Evanick, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President-Finance, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of Alco Industries, Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

PHINI090416.2 PATENT REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0406

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ///day of May, 2003.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL FRANK E. DIETRICK, JR., Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires June 30, 2003

SCHEDULE A

Title: Disposable Filter Element

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	11/4/1997	08/964,174		

Title: Rolled Threaded Filter Bowl

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	4/9/1997	08/817,134	4/6/1999	5,891,336
United States (provisional)	1/10/1997	60/016,724		
United States (provisional)	5/2/1996	60/016,724		

Title: Rotomolded Hydraulic Reservoir With Integral Extended Length Return Line

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	4/27/2001	09/844,249	1/21/2003	6,508,271
United States (provisional)	4/28/2000	60/200,452		

Title: Check Valve Arrangement For A Diagnostic Test Point

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	5/11/2000	09/486,170	6/25/2002	6,409,146

Title: Vehicle Mounted Temporary Roof Support

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	4/16/1979	03/021,217	2/24/1981	4,252,475

PHI\1090416.2 PATENT
REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0408

Title: Cab Mounting for Mining Machine

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	4/16/1979	03/021,218	2/17/1981	4,250,975

Title: Drill Steel Guide

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	10/10/1979	08/337,377	1/19/1982	4,311,347

Title: Unhooking Dirty Filter Alarm

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	3/26/1981	247,936	4/20/1982	4,325,824

Title: Filter Condition Indicator

Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	2/3/1983	463,499	1/17/1984	4,426,284

PH1\1090416.2 **PATENT REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0409**

RECORDED: 07/22/2004